Declaration of Compliance for food contact materials
For CLEAN HANDS
This declaration covers the following product types/products supplied by Clean Hands Soc.Coop. :

CLEAN HANDS GLOVES

Material
HDPE-LDPE-PE COEX
Compliance with legislation

This item supplied by Clean Hands Soc.Coop. . is intended to come into contact with the indicated
foodstuffs and comply with the following EU Commission regulations and directives:

EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC

relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

.. _EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC -

on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

EU Regulation 1907/2006/EC

concerning the Registration, Evaluation: Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

EU Directive 94/62/EC and amendment 2004/12/EC
on packaging and packaging waste

EU Directive 10/2011 and subsequent changes. (EU Regulation 1945/2020EC)

relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Field of application

The product is recommended for use under the following applications:

Intended for: Dry foods Yes
Aqueous foods Yes
Acidic foods Yes
Alcoholic foods Yes
Fatty foods Yes

Under the following See overall migration tests

applications:

- .. Suitable for: Freeze storage Yes

Cold storage Yes
Room temperature Yes
Hot storage (>65°C): No
"Hot fill" (70-100°C, max. 15 min.) No
Microwave oven No

Storage: Room temperature



Declaration of Compliance for food contact materials
For CLEAN HANDS

Migration testing and substances

Overall migration test:

This is to certify that the raw materials used in the manufacturing of Clean Hands Soc.Coop. are in
compliance regarding its composition to the Regulation Eu 10/2011 with later amendments specifying the
following migration limits.

Specific migration test:
This product does contain substances (monomers) with specific migration limit:

Pb, Cd,Cr-VI e Hg <100 ppm,

Results:
Overall and specific migration testing was undertaken as following.

Overall migration test: 4431AC5 -1 - 23/02/2022

Simulant: Test conditions Overall migration [mg/dm2]
Acetic Acid 30 min /40° <1
Ethanol 30 min /40° <1

- Olive oil 30 min /40° <1

The radio of surface to volume is 6 dm? kg of food.

Heavy Metal:

For all raw materials used in our production, we have received documentation certifying that the
concentration of lead, cadmium, hexavalent chromium and mercury does not exceed 100 PPM and conform
to 94/62/EEC with amendments 2004/12/EEC and 2005/20/EEC.

REACH:

According to REACH this product type is not classified as an article under REACH.

Products or packagings does not contain one or more of the substances of very high concern (SVHC)
included in the REACH candidate list.

Inks and colour

Colour:

In the absence of EU legislative regulations covering colour master-batch, we demand our supplier complies

with the German BfR guidelines (formerly BgVV), Empfehlung XVII (polyester) and Empfehlung IX
»(colourmaster-batch).

Print colour:

All print colours are in compliance with EuPIA guidance on inks for food packaging of 5. february 2009

Recycled material

This product does not contain recycled material.

Other relevant information

Organoleptic test: there isn’t impact of smell, taste and colour from gloves to food.



Declaration of Compliance for food contact materials
For CLEAN HANDS
Dual-use substance: No

Disclaimer

“This declaration is only valid when the products are used in normal and foreseeable conditions, provided that
the handling and storage conditions are also appropriate for preservation of the material’s specific
characteristics.

This declaration is continuing. It shall remain in effect unless and until it is terminated in writing, by Clean

Hands Soc. Coop. A new declaration will be drawn up when and if changes in the product or legislation
requires it.

Date 09/03/2022 “\C. Cog)P.

Clean Hands Soc. Coo&



